

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12763 OF 2024

Shashikala Madhav Bhujbal Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Mr.Tukaram Shendge, for the Petitioner.
Smt.Shehal S. Jadhav, AGP, for the State – Respondent No.1.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12th November
2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)